
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1974
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED RING ROAD
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for construction of elevated ring road in National Capital Territory of Delhi on Build-Operate-Transfer
(BOT) basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the total cost of the project and the time by which the said elevated ring road is likely to be constructed; and

(c) if not, the other proposed projects to curb heavy traffic congestion in different parts of the country including Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) There is no proposal for construction of elevated ring road in the National Capital Territory of Delhi on built, operate and transfer basis.

(c) For decongestion of traffic, various projects such as capacity augmentation, construction of Bypasses, Flyovers and Elevated Roads are considered depending upon traffic composition and its volume, availability of land, availability of fund, financial viability and inter se priority.
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